1209 HULL STREET APARTMENTS

GENERAL NOTES:

RICHMOND, VIRGINIA

DEMOLITION NOTES:

1. It shall be the responsibility of the General Contractor to remove all demolition debris from the building, prior to beginning construction.

2. It shall be the responsibility of the General Contractor to provide and pay for a commercial size dumpster to kept on or adjacent to the
site until the project is substantially complete. The dumpster is to be emptied on a regular basis, not to exceed every two weeks.
Coordinate dumpster location with Owner.

3. It shall be the responsibility of the General Contractor to keep the site neat and orderly during the period of construction.

4. The General Contractor shall take all necessary precautions to insure that the building has been secured at the end of each workday.

5. GC shall take reasonable precautions to insure that the building has been secured at the end of each work day.

GENERAL NOTES:
The General Contractor, hereafter referred to as the "Contractor", shall guarantee all materials and workmanship for a period of one (1) year
from the date of Substantial Completion. The Contractor shall repair any deficient work during this period, at no cost to Owner.

1. Contractor shall verify all existing conditions prior to proceeding with any work, and shall notify Architect if any condition
does not coincide with Construction Documents.

2. It shall be the Contractor's responsibility to pay for all permits and coordinate all inspections, including final inspection, unless directed

in writing by Owner.

Coordinate with the City of Richmond regarding the Tax Abatement process when the Contractor applies for the building permit.

Dimensions shown are to face of studs in new construction, and to face of plaster in existing construction unless noted otherwise.

Submit shop drawings to Architect for Review on the following: NEW WINDOWS & NEW DOORS.

Protect all existing surfaces and finishes that will remain from any damage during construction.

SAENANE

STRUCTURAL:

Presumed allowable soil bearing load is 2000 psf. GC shall follow the recommendations of the engineer prior to proceeding with foundation work.

CONCRETE
1. Mixed, poured-in-place concrete shall be designed to produce compressive strengths as follows:
Slab-on-grade: 3500 psi at 28 days.
Footings: 3000 psi at 28 days.
Provide proper protection when air temperature falls below 40 degrees F. Concrete exposed to freeze-thaws cycle shall be air entrained.
2. Reinforcing Steel: Deformed bars - ASTM A615, Grade 60. Welded wire fabric (WWF) -ASTM A185.
3. Framing lumber shall be Southern Yellow Pine, kiln-dried, min Fb=1200 psi.

EXTERIOR:

1. All unpainted wood exposed to exterior in contact with concrete or CMU or below grade shall be pressure treated.

2. Plywood: Use 5/8" CC exterior grade for roof deck.

3. All trim shall be solid wood: clear White Pine or Fir, unless otherwise noted. Profiles as indicated in details.

4. Doors shall be wood with double glazed glass panel. Stiles and rails shall be solid wood.
Door Hardware: (3) Hinges at each door. Latch and Door knob to be deadbolt keyed to Master Key.

5. New Windows: Wood double-hung windows, except as noted. A minimum of two coat of an oil-based wood preservative shall be
brushed on all exposed exterior wood surfaces, including edge cuts of wood trim, prior to installation. Back prime all wood trim.

6. Exteriors are to receive (2) two coats of oil base or acrylic paint. All bare and new wood to be primed prior to receiving finish coats.
Colors to be selected by Architect or Owner.

1. Hand sand all exposed painted surfaces, prior to painting
7. All bedroom windows shall meet egress requirements.

INTERIOR:
1. All new joists, rafters and beams shall have a minimum bearing of not less than 3-1/2" x 3-1/2", or as noted on drawings. All
bearing masonry must be grouted solid to footings.
2. Use Southern Yellow Pine framing lumber, No. 2, kiln dried, min. Fb = 1200 psi. Space wood studs at 1'-4" o.c.
3. Plywood: Use 3/4" CC exterior grade tongue and groove for floor decks. Glue and nail floor decking to floor joists.
4. Install fiberglass batt insulation in exterior walls, to achieve a minimum rating of R-19. Butt edges of insulation,
do not leave voids in wall.
5. WALLS/CEILINGS:
A. New Walls: Install 5/8" gypsum board at all new walls  New Ceilings: 1/2" gypsum board at ceilings.
B. Use only brand name gypsum board and finishing materials. Install ceilings first, so that edges are supported and
concealed by gypsum board at walls.

6. FLOORS:
A. Concrete floor stain color must be approved by Owner.
B. Ceramic tile floor coverings are to be selected by Owner and installed by Contractor.

7. INTERIOR PAINTING:
A. The following are acceptable paint manufacturers:
Bennette, Porter, Duron, Sampson, Benjamin Moore, Sherwin Williams
B. All new and existing plaster and new gypsum board walls and ceilings are to be primed with one coat of latex
primer and shall receive two coats of latex paint. All existing bare and new wood trim to be primed with
one coat of oil based primer two finish coats of oil or acrylic paint. Colors to be selected by Architect.
1. Scrape and hand sand all exposed painted wood surfaces, prior to repainting.
i. Color scheme to be chosen by Owner/Interior Designer, or three (3) colors as follows:
a. New gypsum board
b. New wood trim and baseboards
c. Doors

ROOFING:
1. Roofing Materials
A. Low Pitched Roof: install reinforced EPDM roofing.
1. Provide and install fully adhered 75 mil thick EPDM roofing by Carlisle.
ii. Flashing shall be as recommended by manufacturer. Extend flashing a minimum of 8".
ii1. Install new 5/8" tongue and groove plywood sheathing underlayment.

B. Gutters/ Downspouts:
1. Gutters: half-round aluminum - color: white. Downspouts: 4" diameter round aluminum downspouts.
Coordinate location of downspouts with Architect and Owner.
Coordinate color selection of downspouts with Owner.

ELECTRICAL:
REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS

PLUMBING:
REFER TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS

MECHANICAL:
REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS

PROJECT INFORMATION:

A. Parcel Number: S00000 85018

B. Owner & Developer:
CHURCH HILL VENTURES

1011 BOULDER SPRINGS DR., SUITE 400

RICHMOND, VA 23225
Phone: (804) 306-4314

C. Project Summary:

Existing Use: Vacant
Acreage: .281 acre

UNIT AREAS

BUILDING DATA

1. BUILDING HISTORY: The Baldwin building at 1204-06 Hull Street is listed as a contributing
building in the Manchester Residential and Commercial Historic District. Built in 1905, the
building is representative of the commercial buildings built in Manchester after the turn of
the century and is an example of a major full service department store designed by D.
Wiley Anderson. It is referred to in the 1906 city directory as the Baldwin Building. H.V.
Baldwin, the proprietor, started the business in Farmville, VA, the his father as R.A. Baldwin &
Sons. It later became part of the Thalhimers Department Store chain. The building's height,
massing and scale are typical of other historic commercial buildings in the Hull Street
corridor. The building retains essential character-defining architectural features. The building
clearly contributes to the architectural and historic significance of the historic district.

2. Code: 2012 Virginia Rehabilitation Code

3. Zoning: UB2-PET
4. Current Use: Vacant (formerly a used book store)

5. Proposed Use: Commerical on the 1st Floor, Craft Beer Brewery in Existing Block Building,
six (6) apartment units on the 2nd Floor, and six (6) apartments on the 3rd Floor.

6. Square Footage: Basement 1,154 sq.ft., Storage
1st Floor 5,225 SF, (1) Commercial space/ 1,080 SF Craft Beer Brewery
2nd Floor 5,939 SF, (6) Apartments/ 1,080 SF Craft Beer Brewery
3rd Floor 5,535 SF, (6) Apartments
Rooftop 5,459 SF, (1) Assembly/ Rooftop Patio
Total Square Footage: 22,872 SF
Table 503 Allowable Building Heights and Areas
A-2 - Assembly (2) stories / 9,500 sq. ft.
R-2 - Residential: (4) stories / 16,000 sq. ft.

/. Use Group: Mixed Ist Floor A-2 (Assembly) & Craft Beer Brewery in Existing Block Building;
2nd Floor R-2 six (6) apartment units and Beer Brewery; 3rd floor R-2 six (6) apartment units

8. Type of Construction: IlI-B
Allowable Height & Bldg Areas: 4 stories above grade with 16,000 s.f. per floor

9. Sprinkler: Building will be fully sprinkled with an approved automatic sprinkler system in
accordance with Section 903.2.8 VCC 2012

10. Fire Alarm System: A manual fire alarm system will be installed per Section 907.2.9 VCC 2012

11. Fire Separations:
2 Hour - Fire separation horizontally between 1st Floor ceiling and Apartment units
1 Hour - Fire Separation between corridors and apartment units
1 Hour - Fire Separation between apartment units

12. Occupancy: Basement:  Storage only (no occupants)
1st Floor & Mezzanine: Assembly: 5,225 Gross Square Footage
Dining Area Unconcentrated (Tables & Chairs): 2,120 + 15 sf = 141 occupants
Commercial Kitchen Area: 653 + 200 sf = 3 occupants
Bar Area: 471 <200 sf = 2 occupants
Craft Brewery: 2 occupants

Allowable Occupant Load: 148 occupants
2nd Floor: Apartments: 5,939 sf + 200 sf gross = 30 occupants
3rd Floor: Apartments: 5,939 sf + 200 sf gross = 30 occupants
Roof Deck: Dining Area Unconcentrated (Tables & Chairs): 3,260 + 15 sf gross = 264 occupants
Service Areq, Including Bar Area: 395 sf <200 sf gross = 2 occupants
Allowable Occupant Load: 266 occupants
TOTAL OCCUPANCY: 474 OCCUPANTS

13. No apartments existed in the building.
The building was previously used as a Used Book Store, and is vacant.

14. HVAC will be conventional heat pumps. Soffits and dropped ceilings are noted on the
reflected ceiling plans.

15. Windows are noted as original or new on the elevation drawings.

16. Generally, interior storm windows will be installed on the front windows, and exterior storm
windows installed at the sides and rear of the building.

Architectural & Structural Drawing Index

SPACE # UNIT TYPE SQUARE FOOTAGE
10TA COMMERCIAL (Future Restaurant) 4,810 (w/ Mezzanine)
DELETE FOUR APARTMENT UNITS
(SPACE FOR CRAFT BEER BREWERY)

201 ONE BEDROOM APARTMENT 647 SF

202 HC ONE BEDROOM APARTMENT 619 SF

203 ONE BEDROOM APARTMENT 743 SF

204 ONE BEDROOM APARTMENT 496 SF

205 ONE BEDROOM APARTMENT 686 SF

206 ONE BEDROOM APARTMENT 613 SF

301 ONE BEDROOM APARTMENT 704 SF

302 ONE BEDROOM APARTMENT 619 SF

303 ONE BEDROOM APARTMENT 686 SF

304 ONE BEDROOM APARTMENT 453 SF

305 ONE BEDROOM APARTMENT 682 SF

306 ONE BEDROOM APARTMENT 620 SF
401A ROOF DECK (w/ Bathrooms) 4,627 SF
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business hours |business hours |business hours |hours hours hours business hours |business hours |business hours |hours hours hours
Floor Floor
Access control Access control
Code |door description |Tenants Employees Guests Tenants Employees Guests door Code |door description |Tenants Employees Guests Tenants Employees Guests door
back access hallway up access by access |Jup access by access up access by access
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HAVE BEEN INSTALLED WITH POST @ 6'-0" OC MAX.
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ADJACENT 28 SPACE PARKING LOT

—— AVAILABLE FOR DELIVERY TRUCK PARKING -

TO AVOID BLOCKING PUBLIC ALLEY.
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S0000085020
CHURCH HILL VENTURES LLC
ZONED: UB2-PE!
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Ty Ri-1 STOP SIGN AND 24" STOP BAR |
= 501 FOR DETALS
ASPRALT e - | e, PROPOSED 3,5' DECORATIVE FENCE
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TO COORDINATE TIE~IN LOCATION AND | U,
StRvicE INSTALLATION WITH ELECTRIC COVPANT. 100,01 (o)
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!\é ell
2l &' LANDSCAPE BUFFER

APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF 4 DIRECTIONAL ARROWS (TYP.)

EXISTING BUILDING MO.INI'ED L /

IJMITED 11ME PARKlNG SIGN

RROW -
SEE SHEET cs-sm FOR (3
DETAIL ONCRETE FLUSH
; TH PAVEMENT
LIMITED TIME PARKING SICN
WITH RIGHT ARROW CURB WIPEDO

SEE SHEET CS-501 FOR
| DETAIL

e
THra
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ELECTRIC METERS
(SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS
FOR DETAILS)

LOADING ZONE 7:00 AM - 4:00 PM
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PROPOSED LIGHT POLE
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LATHLS HUIZ!
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CONCRETE WHEELSTOP (TYP. OF 7)
SEE SHEET CS~501 FOR DETAIL
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, SEE SHEET CS-501 FOR DETAIL

4" PAINTED WHITE LINE, 368" O.C.
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CURB RAMP

THE LIBERATION CHURCH INC.

ID 2013—20866
ZONED: UB2~PEI

g
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1
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HULL STREET

LEGEND

G NG _LEGEND

TC: TOP OF CURS ELEVATION
8C: BOTTOM OF CURB ELEVATION
LIGHT DUTY PAVEMENT W: TOP OF WALL ELEVATION
BW: BOTTOM OF WALL ELEVATION
TS: TOP OF SIDEWALK ELEVATION
e P: PAVEMENT ELEVATION
CONCRETE SIDEWALK PAD:  CONCRETE PAD ELEVATION
FG: FINISHED GRADE ELEVATION
6" CURB (ME):  MATCH EXISTING ELEVATION
VDOT STD. CG-2
NOTES: \
ALL CURB RADIl ARE 5.0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR INSTALLING ALL
STOP SIGNS, DIRECTIONAL SIGNS, AND STRIPING SHOWN ON
THE PLANS.
TWO COATS OF TRAFFIC PAINT SHALL BE SUPPLIED FOR
ALL PAVEMENT STRIPING,
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE OF CURB TO FACE OF
CURB UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
ADA ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES ARE DESIGNED WITH A
MAXIMUM 1.5% SLOPE IN ALL DIRECTIONS. CONTRACTOR TO
ENSURE SLOPE DOES NOT EXCEED 2.0% IN ANY DIRECTION.
PROPOSED SIDEWALK/ADA ACCESSIBLE ROUTE ARE
DESIGNED WITH A MAXIMUM 1.5% CROSS SLOPE AND 4.5%
LONGITUDINAL SLOPE. CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE CROSS
SLOPE DOES NOT EXCEED 2.0% AND LONGITUDINAL SLOPE
DOES NOT EXCEED 5.0%.
PLANT SCHEDULE
SHRUBS CODE QTY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME CONT HEIGHT

MP 6 Myrica pensylvanica Northern Bayberry Cont. 24" HT MIN.

Width (1.£.)
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JVV&%E%AE'EiECTIVE 2016 ROAD & BRIDGE STANDARDS 2016 ROAD & BRIDGE STANDARDS 3
n
i o oo on p——— PREMIUM FLAT TOP SMOOTH RAIL 2" PICKET
A 5 MIN
%5 DO“WELS, 8" LONG 4_\ PERMISSIBLE A_
NOTES: S 5 . SO TN fﬂiﬂﬁﬁ%ﬁ; an
1.5'(2' @ ENTRANCES) 40" BACK OF CURB 1. THIS ITEM MAY BE PRECAST OR CAST IN PLACE. : N . ¥ T B l‘%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁm =)
121 MAX Slé z %‘%—@Wgﬁiﬁ—gﬁﬁﬁ T X
TYP. 2. CONCRETE FTOPR%% GLASS A3 IF CAST IN PLACE, I8 ] S 1 L uax J s B ;‘fgﬁ%ﬁ%@“ﬁﬁ\ 0,
3. CURB HAVING A RADIUS OF 300 FEET OR LESS ﬁ - JA
0 (ALONG FACE OF CURB) WILL BE PAD FOR AS . i
4 RS 37 5" DEPTID OR 'NCREASED AS MUGH AS e = | e 1
W (o B A ”
O CURBWILL CONCDE WIT THE TOB OF A ° TRUNCATED DOVES — =2 2” 70" PANEL WIDTH
COURSE OF THE PAVEMENT SUBSTRUCTURE. SEE SHEET TOF 5 FOR DETALS
-STOP BAR RO ADJUSTMENT I THE PRICE BID 1S 10 BE MADE M o 1
NOTE: FOR A DECREASE OR AN INCREASE IN DEPTH. S T e . 4.375” [.C,
: 5. CG-2 IS TO BE USED ON ROADWAYS MEETING z SURFAGE OF ROADWAY CURS — ‘
STOP BARS MUST BE LOCATED 4 AN PO C5c0 M, B ey ot y 0 : e 3
FEET IN ADVANCE OF PEDESTRIAN IN THE SECTION ON GS URBAN STANDARDS. 201 48 +1MAX, 7
CROSSWALKS, REGARDLESS OF 77
BASE L .
WHETHER MARKED OR NOT == EEEEELE 0 L T
| == === == epssms 3 [ WITHOUT BUFFER STRIP
STOP BAR DETAIL \ ST
” & — A S 2
NOT TO SCALE 8” VDOT TYPE I, 21A AGGREGATE BASE 2" RADIUS SUBBASE T e —m TR 8 Ty 4
I | o | |
‘A " - — -
SUBGRADE — STABLE AND COMPACTED TO A SR . : SECTION B°8 ;M crosswALK 35 48"
DRY DENSITY OF AT LEAST 95% OF THE SOILS 2 N L f f OUTSE OF TARVELWAT
STANDARD PROCTOR MAX. E?,RY DENSITY 3 = \y/%\'b',i: > SURPACE NOTES: FOR GENERAL NOTES ON THE DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE, CROSSWALK , ag%g@%gf&;@gésﬁim
(ASTM—698) TO A DEPTH 8" BELOW SUBGRADE e N« L N SEE SHEET TOF 5. T P T % CROSSWALK AREA.
ELEVATION -] i THE REQUIRED LENGTH OF A PARALLEL RAMP YPICAL PLACEMEN Py
. > sl e BASE s IS LMITED TO 15 FEET, REGARDLESS OF THE AT INTERSECTION o SDEwAK
k ; ‘ &Ly WITHIN CROSSWALK
7.8 HANDICAP RESERVED LIGHT DUTY PAVEMENT SECTION N — TYPE B (DARALLEL g w1 uae DIACONAL PLACEMENT R
PARKING SIGN NOT TO SCALE Rosoway creoe |MNMOM JANE FENCTH Ko o sgpee s O C ]
(12"x18") & N PERCENT 4" CURB | 6" CURB " = 6"
5 MIN
é\ 12" ? g 3 %@p A\ CROSSWALK U U U U U U U U U U L U U U U L
R7-8A SIGN 2 5 5 P N\ e = CROSSWALICN }
AS NEEDED 5 ACCEPTABLE  ALTERNATIVE 2 s 2 . 2
IF CURB IS EXTRUDED 3 5 B coniere 2 o7
ACCESSBLE 8' MAX. 5 i 5 WITH BUFFER STRIP g — |~—362P5"
WITHOUT BUFFER STRIP
PENALTY $100-$500
TOW-AWAY ZONE SPECIFICATION \Vm'r \\/DDT SPECIFICATION
REFERENCE STANDARD 6" CURB ROAD AND BRDGE. STANDARDS ROAD AND GRIDGE STANDARDS CG-12 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE e
105 REVISION DATE SHEET 1 OF 1 SHEET 3 OF 5 | REVISION DATE TYPE B (PARALLEL) APPLICATION 105
6" BOLLARD WITH R8.3 NO PARKING 502 VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION oo YY) 07/16 VIRGINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 502 L]
BLUE BOLLARD 5 MIN SIGN 2016 ROAD & BRIDGE STANDARDS 2016 ROAD & BRIDGE STANDARDS
COVER :
GROUND
SURFACE 3" MIN. 10-20aP SIGN
¢ HOURS TO BE
DETERMINED ” "
NOTE: BY OWNER —
SIGNS MAY BE PLACED ON ONE BLANK, 8" MAX. R1-1 S”TOP ” SIGN
ADJUSTING THE REQUIRED HEIGHT TO 30 x30
ACCOMMODATE THE ADDITIONAL LINES NOTES:
®
TYPICAL HAND'CAP PARKING SlGN I " 1. DESIGN AND SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE BY MANUFACTURE. \\
NTS 6" BOLLARD WITH 5"MIN. 24 2. POST AND FOOTINGS AS REQUIRED BY SITE CONDITIONS AND CODES. A M e rc h a n tS M eta Is
T EB%EEE{OLLARD www.MerchantsMetals.com the first name in fence solutions
L n rchan com SIZE [FILE: PART NAME: REV
GROUND 4( Tech-Info@ MerchantsMetals.col A VINTAGE SQUARE MONROE A
. 888-260-1600 PREMIUM _MMI FLAT TOP 3—RAIL
SURFACE 3'MIN. , SCALE: |DRAWN BV DATE: T
| e Drawing: VSP.MC oW NOT TO SCALE SHAWN 09/04/13 N/A
LOADING ZONE SIGN
N.T.S. 12" i
L‘f"_l
2016 ROAD & BRIDGE STANDARDS 6
Y
RW-2
8" DIA. _.”."1 Ey i A LI A CENTERLINE OF DRIVEWAY
BIKE HITCH %41 PREMOLDED A NOT LOADED SINGLE BRACKET
1'-4" S b J[J[ ‘ S h J[ JONT FILLER—] |"| VZ[P AN
z gll : [
2 COATS OF uomitta ee 5L 9k o | 5 5
TRAFFIC PAINT 28 3l° WAL |
n XU
1 0 *5/!")( o <>u Aps | J TP =,
WATERSTOP ——— OF WATERSTOP *
AL
\ 8" CAPACITY 2 Bikes SEE DETAL —| IIJ // I S " KEYED JONT DETAL ' |
I TOE OF WALL v 4'
\ Vo X 6" % WATER STOPS TO BE ELASTOMERIC OR OTHER APPROVED :
MATERIALS Centerbeam: 2" schedule 40 pipe (2.375” OD) WATERSTOP MATERIAL. DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE ABSOLUTE MINMUM. v ,. v " - 1
1-10" Ring: 15" OD 1l gauge tube EXPANSION JOINTS AT INTERVALS NOT EXCEEDING 90'. AR I
- HEIGHT OF | THICKNESS | THICKNESS | COMPRESSION | AREA OF v,
" WALL AT TOP AT TOE SECTION _— 6
14"R “He N FEET |"A" N FEET| 'B-.4H  |LBS.PER sQ.FT.| sq.FT. " T N FT R
FINISHES Galvanized 2 1-0" 10" 627 2.63 o : D
N An after fabn‘catiom hot dipped galvanized finish is our 3 1-2%" 1009 3.93 t:ﬂ.SE1 - 4/10 H v ': v, ES —_—
standard option. 4 -7y 1369 5.83 EARTH = 100 LBS. o 5
TV o, ¥
. Powder Coat 5 . 2o 1709 Py CONCRETE - 150 LBS. IR - .
4" WIDE BLUE L] Our powder coat finish assures a high level of adhesion and 6 " 2'-4%" 2049 10.83 ANGLE OF REPOSE = 1V5:1 ' E ' v, g STEEL SIGN POST 2
PAINTED L|NES durability by following these steps: 7 2'-9%" 2385 13.93 g . o &
12'SEa ndblast lectrostaticall lied 8 " 3-2%" 2720 17.43 75 OR #6 AGGREGATE OB CRUSHED” GLASS . g R TWO COATS 4'
- Epoxy primer electrostatically applie MEETING #78 OR #8 GRADATION REQUREMENTS ol E WHITE REFLECTIVE
3. Final thick TGIC polyester powder coat 9 37" 3054 21.33 g v 2
) 10 P 4-0" 3386 25.63 3" DRAN P'P'i & fPART ﬁ V v ® . / TRAFFIC PAINT
] Thermoplastlc . ‘ ) 1 " 4'-4Y," 3718 30.33 ;’EnggohingrRézc{gTH Var > R -0
H A N D I C A P S YM B O L \tr;] add\t\?n tto a;.n ‘mhcreased tmck‘nes.s (8{;1|Om\[s), tr;e ; ” - o 050 Py MESH MI&IMUM \Q/AI'I%%ESIA%%EEIR oty .
ermoplastic finish covers a galvanized layer and offers : 0.03" #4 MESH HARDWARE .
superior impact resistance over powder coating. 1 i 5-2%" 4381 40.95 S SR CToRE, 5 et A D | RECT I O NAL ARROW D ETAI L
NOT TO SCALE N N I B B Rt
ip (plastiso - . R
L Other colors available by special order (minimum orders 5 &-0 5043 it N V — N T S .
| R
opoy) SAFE BEARING CAPACITY OF SOIL A .
Stainless ROCK MINIMUM 10,000 - 20,000 LBS. PER SQ.FT. e =
\\\\G r Stainless Steel: 304 grade stainless steel material finished in .... 16,000 - 20,000 LBS. PER SQ.FT. > —
po either a high polished shine or a satin finish. g +12,000 - 16,000 LBS. PER SQ.FT. B - 4/10 H 5"
CLAY IN THICK BEDS, MODERATELY DRY. wee 8,000 - 12,000 LBS. PER SQ.FT.
CLAY, SOFT 2,000 - 4,000 LBS. PER SQ.FT. NOTE:
SAND, DRY, COMPACT, AND WELL CEMENTED cvreeessrevrreenes 8,000 - 12,000 LBS. PER SQ.FT. IF COMPRESSION AT TOE EXCEEDS SA'E BEARNG
D, , ,000 - 8,000 LBS. PER SQ.FT. . -
] ‘ln-ground ‘ _ _ ZTUV&EQ;"?;YETC 4,_030 - 2,000 t::. p:R :Q, FI, DEPTH OF WALL IN GROUND DETERMINED BY
n grouni mount \? err;wbedded into concrete base. Specify CONDITIONS. TO BE NOT LESS THAN 1-6".
In-groun mount for this OptiOﬂ. SPECIFICATION
CONCRETE GRAVITY RETAINING WALL - =
Surface
L] Foot Mount has a5”x6"x.25” foot with four anchors per foot. 506 LEVEL BACKFILL REVISION DATE | SHEET 1 OF 1
3/8" WD x 1" DEEP Specify foot mount for this option. VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 401.01
SAWCUT CONTROL JOINT 2016 ROAD & BRIDGE STANDARDS
SLIPBASE CASTING
SETBACKS
\LAPPLY 1/2" THICK PREFORMED
EXPANSION JOINT FILTER
SUBGRADE SHALL BE STABLE, COMPACTED
TO AT LEAST 95% OF THE STANDARD
PROCTOR MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY
[ ]
TYPICAL SIDEWALK DETAIL
OROAOROR R,
NOT TO SCALE AR ] AKX STOP SIGN PANEL 0.10"
- THICK SINGLE SHEET
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL SECTION REFERENCES ARE TO THE VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF a4 P 8"TO10"-#4 OR#5IN 1" ALUMINIUM
TRANSPORTATION - ROAD AND BRIDGE SPECIFICATIONS, JANUARY, 2007 EDITION. 18" . 4
A. PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SHALL BE CLASS A3 CONCRETE CONFORMING TO THE v DIA. HOLE %" BOLT
REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 217. . .
B. REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 223. .q A “a
C. CURING MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 220. ﬁé@ ) WASHER
D. PREFORMED JOINT FILLER SHALL CONFORM TO THE APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 212. / DeRO
MATERIAL SHALL BE APPROXIMATELY 1/2 INCH IN THICKNESS AND SHALL HAVE A WIDTH AND o4 < PLAYCORE company N .
DEPTH EQUAL TO THOSE OF THE STRUCTURE. " la 7 < /
E. ASPHALT CONCRETE SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 211. 36 : . /
F. GEOTEXTILE DRAINAGE FABRIC SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 245. . / ‘ \ /9
48" A Y§§§ NUT
2.0' MIN. 7.0’ e o §§§§sss
" 2.5' FROM D & LOCK WASHER
4
' ] 25! |} — Lo )
1.0 25 0.675 3000 PSI CONCRETE - BK CURB OR BLDG. SR I GROUND STUB SQUARE BOLT
6" 2 - #3 BARS NOTES: o :*\\
—={ |=—1.5" CHAMFER //r_¢. 1. ANCHOR RODS TO BE SLEEVED OR GREASED THRU ' - N
—_. — <
i CONCRETE CURBS TO PERMIT RELOCATION OF CURBS. . : C 4000 PSI CONCRETE
| _—— BITUMINOUS SURFACE 4 o | & 2. SEE SITE PLAN FOR CURB STOP LOCATIONS. -F 4\\
/ TYPICALLY PLACED 2.5' OFF OF BACK OF CURB L e Y
\ CONCRETE NOT REQUIRED IN
LANDSCAPED AREAS STEEL SIGN POST (2" ROUND)
| 24" —1—
L CURB & GUTTER /—\
6 \ WHEEL STOP DETAIL
1/2" DIA. STEEL RODS (#4 REBAR) COMPACTED BASE COURSE cs503
2.0' MINIMUM LENGTH 1/2" DIA. STEEL RODS (#4 REBAR) COMPACTED BASE COURSE NOT TO SCALE STOP SIGN AND SIGN FASTENER DETAIL
ELEVATION VIEW A 2.0' MINIMUM LENGTH N T S
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SCHEDULE B - TITLE EXCEPTIO NOTES

This survey is based on a title report prepared by Stewart Title Guaranty Company
Commitment No.16007-CHURCHILL VENT dated 1/22/2016 at 8:00 A.M.
Items not listed below are standard title exceptions and/or are not matters or issues
that pertain to this survey.

No Easements On Subject Property.

FLOOD ZONE NOTE

By graphic plotting onlv,this property is in flood zone X of the Flood Insurance Rate Map,

Community Panel No.5101290039E, which bears the effective date of Julu 16, 2014.
and is not in a special flood ha=ard area.

GENERAL NOTES

1. THE BEARING BASE FOR THIS SURVEY ORIGINATED FROM SURVEY BY FREDERICK A. GIBSON
& ASSOC. P.C. DATED 5/19/2004 FOR #1208 HULL STREET.
2. THIS PROPERTY HAS AN AREA OF 12,256.29 SQ.FT. OR 0.281 ACRE OF LAND
3 THIS PROPERTY IS DESIGNATED BY CITY OF RICHMOND, VIRGININA AS TAX NUMBER S0000085018
4 INTERIOR ROADWAYS APPEAR TO BE PRIVATE,VARIABLE IN WIDTH AND UNNAMED .
UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN
5 WATER AND SEWER IS CITY HOOK UP
6 NO ADJUSTMENT ON BOUNDARY NEEDED
7 NO OBSERVED EVIDENCE OF ANY WASTE DUMPING ON SUBJECT SITE.
8 NO EVIDENCE OF DELINIATED WETLANDS FOUND THROUGH ON LINE PUBLIC RESOURCES.
9 POWER & TEL. TO BLDG. OVERHEAD AS SHOWN ON OLAT
10 BASE DEED FOR SUBJECT PROPERTY IS FOUND IN ID 2016-4406

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that piece or parcel of land located in the City of Richmond, Virginia
and designated as tax ID S0000085018 also known as #1209 Hull Street
and being further described as beginning at a drill hole set on the North
line of Hull Street a distance of 68.00' from the West line of W. 12th Street;
Thence Proceeding on the North line of Hull Street S 50 01'19"W for a
distance of 50.08' to a nail set; Thence N 40 01'05"W for a distance of
155.14’ to a rod found on the South line of a 20' alley; Thence proceeding
along the South line of the 20’ alley N 50 00'26"E for a distance of 118.00'
to a drill hole set on the West line of W 12th Street; Thence along the West

line of W. 12th Street S 40 01'05"E for a distance of 66.17' to a drill hole set;
Thence proceeding S 50 01'19" W for a distance of 68.00' to a point near the
intersection of 2 buildings; Thence proceeding S 40 01'05"E for a distance of
89.00" to a drill hole set being the place and point of beginning.

ZONING NOTES

Zoned: UB2-PE|
Permitted use Classification: Commercial Shell
Observed Use(s): Commercial / Appagrtment Shell
Zoning regulations are subject to change and interpretation for further information contact
City Of Richmond, Virginia 804 646 6197 David Duckhardt.

Site Restrictions Parking Tabulations

Minimom Building Setbacks No On Site Parking
Front 0' Side 0' Rear 0’

Minimum lot size 1000 Sq.Ft.

Minimum lot frontage None

Maximum building height 4 Stories
Each No Less Than 10’ No More Than 14'

Maximum density ; None
Maximum floor area ratio ; None

= &
% ¥ P
~ N
< / p
L.*f ’C’u ’; :-‘
20" ALLEY
‘4 ‘:{ ‘::"mt:
4 T N 50°00'26" E 118.00° BN, S
0430.09' ’%t 3812 i“% ".}
L e LA ‘:f .
Sy ‘\ R
3 S0000085018
G 4 -
50000085020 0.281 Acre s
Church Hill Ventures LLC 16.50° T 3 | R i
ID 2016-5483 : E ;"g§ AP
Zoned UB2-PE1 5 g o | B
g . . -
i REOR
¥
Block Wall = 2891 -
. T HQ—‘ RAMP i:u «
0.09 = ure J— we_ 200l Long
B S 50°01'191 W 68.00° 1 -
3 0.07' Z“:.' 200" Lo fg [
2 TS| LeRAMP LANDING < e
S .,
g
1 »{
;
= B
-0‘ »
ob . S0000085016
S E The Liberation Curch Inc
K ID 2013-20866
3 Story S b Zoned UB2-PE1 g
Brick = Q
2 Story =
#I 2] 3 7018.65 Sq. Ft. Brick
#1201
0.5'Eaves And 4.7' __
Retractable Awning
On Line —
% Height=52.0' éﬁﬁ
3V, Bug so0s 1= ]
.*, " A R T »'.*”“‘:**‘U ‘ i
-0 Egves . Sign Enc. 5.0' +/<3.\/ i g § X oAt 63.00
= ASE e A e TS 50°0019° W 50.00 il d P NP.O.B.
’:‘g"é*"fé’:’ e ,:'}'* ,f, s :', - ,’*’,‘n’; E’a!{' “':,; 4 .P’Q‘Bi >
XX Trash Can
HULL STREET g oune
© Power Pole
65.80' Right Of Way O Rod Found
® Bollard
@ Water Cap/Meter
® GasCap
@ MNail/S
B Power Meter Box
O Gas Meter
B Stone/F

‘\

James River

Belle Isle ’

17 s1avd uosaaffaf

vicinity map
scale 1™ = 2000’

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATION

TO:CHURCH HILL VENTURES,LLC AND STEWART TITLE GUARANTY COMPANY

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT AND THE SURVEY ON WHICH IT IS BASED WERE
MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 2016 MINIMUM STANDARD DETAIL REQUIREMENTS
FOR ALTA/ACSM LAND TITLE SURVEYS,JOINTLY ESTABLISHED AND ADOPTED BY
ALTA AND NSPS, AND INCLUDES ITEMS 1,2,3,4,6a,7a,8,9,10a,10b,11b,12,13,16,17,18,19 and 20a
OF TABLE A THEREOF.THE FIELDWORK WAS COMPLETED ON OCTOBER 13, 2016.

by Fy

REGISTERED SURVEYOR: GEORGE A. HAROCOPOS
REGISTRATION NUMBER 2524 IN THE STATE OF VIRGINIA
DATE OF LAST FIELD SURVEY: 10/13/16
DATE OF LAST REVISION

S GEORGE A. HAROCOPOS '

LC NO. 254

W. 12th STREET

Variable Width Right Of Way

ALTA/NSPS LAND TITLE SURVEY

LOCATED AT
#1209 HULL STREET

CITY OF RICHMOND, VIRGINIA

JN 45903

A. G. HAROCOPOS & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
CERTIFIED LAND SURVEYOR AND CONSULTANT

4920 EMILLRIDGE PKWY. SUITE 20¢ MIDLOTHIAN VA. 23112
Office 304 744 2630 FAX 304 744 2632
E-MAIL AGHAROCOPOS@VERIZON.NET
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Set Date:

DEC 19, 2016

Revisions:

Project No.:

2016-05
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